

OSKAR SCHUNCK GmbH & Co. KG Assekuranz-Makler

OSKAR SCHUNCK GmbH & Co. KG, Postfach 10 25 71, 33525 Bielefeld

Contrans Logistik GmbH Freie-Vogel-Str. 367 44269 Dortmund



our ref.: jl F724D800

Janine Lindemann 2 +49 521 52071-21 Fax: +49 89 33039890-621 Fax: +49 521 52071-99 E-Mail: LindemannJ@schunck.de http://www.schunck.de

January 21, 2022

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE OMNIS-Police

for the insurance period 01.01.2022 - 01.01.2023

Commencement of Insurance Cover: 01.03.2009 Address of the Policyholder: Contrans Logistik GmbH Freie-Vogel-Str. 367, D 44269 Dortmund	Policy No.: Customer-No:	445481 185221
Address of the Co-Insured:	Customer No.	
AB-ITS GmbH Freie-Vogel-Str. 367, D - 44269 Dortmund	221512	
Conpack GmbH Freie-Vogel-Str. 367, D - 44269 Dortmund	206352	
Contrans Logistics Antwerp BVBA Elisabethlaan 3, B - 2600 Berchem	236147	
Pieper Schwerlast GmbH Freie-Vogel-Str. 367, D - 44269 Dortmund	188186	

Insurance cover shall apply within the framework of and in the extent of the public liability and product liability insurance including environmental liability insurance and environmental damage insurance (basic cover) within the OMNIS Policy.

The indemnity for **personal injury and property damage** is limited to EUR 10.000.000 per insured event. The maximum annual limit of indemnity is EUR 20.000.000.

The indemnity for **financial loss** is limited to EUR 1.000.000 within the total indemnity of EUR 10.000.000 per insured event. The maximum annual limit of indemnity is EUR 2.000.000 within the total indemnity of EUR 20.000.000.

The indemnity for **environmental liability insurance** is limited to EUR 10.000.000 per insured event. The maximum annual limit of indemnity is EUR 10.000.000.

The indemnity for **environmental damage insurance** (basic cover) is limited to EUR 5.000.000 for all insured events in any one year. The maximum annual limit of indemnity is EUR 5.000.000

Page 2 of our letter from January 21, 2022



OSKAR SCHUNCK GmbH & Co. KG Assekuranz-Makler

The insurer/insurers does/do not assume any obligation to third parties on the basis of this certificate. In particular, this certificate shall not oblige the insurer/insurers or OSKAR SCHUNCK GmbH & Co. KG to supply information on modifications to or the termination of this insurance cover.

Bielefeld, January 21, 2022

OSKAR SCHUNCK GmbH & Co. KG International Insurance Broker Zweigniederlassung Bielefeld

This document is automatically generated and is valid without a signature.